RESPIRATORY CARE PROGRAM FEES

Program # 25585 2017-2018

Approximate Costs for in-state students during the two year curriculum
(NOT including the books for the General Ed. Courses)
(Does NOT include any prep course fees)

* Tuition ( $112.22/credit hour x 76 hrs)

Books

Physicals/Medical Costs

CPR

Uniforms, Lab Coat, Shoes, Name tag,
Patches, Stethoscope, Scissors

Castlebranch/background

Graduation Pin

NBRC Certification Testing

Florida Licensure Fee

Lab fees

Approximate Total

* Subject to change

REVISED: 6/2017

$8,528.72

$2,000.00

$450.00

$50.00

$250.00

$160.00

$10.00

$190.00

$165.00

$158.00

$11,961.72*



