

RESPIRATORY CARE PROGRAM FEES

Program # 25585 <u>2017-2018</u>

Approximate Costs for <u>in-state students</u> during the two year curriculum (**NOT** including the books for the General Ed. Courses) (**Does NOT include any prep course fees**)

* Tuition (\$112.22/credit hour x 76 hrs)	\$8,528.72
Books	\$2,000.00
Physicals/Medical Costs	\$450.00
CPR	\$50.00
Uniforms, Lab Coat, Shoes, Name tag, Patches, Stethoscope, Scissors	\$250.00
Castlebranch/background	\$160.00
Graduation Pin	\$10.00
NBRC Certification Testing	\$190.00
Florida Licensure Fee	\$165.00
Lab fees	\$158.00
Approximate Total	\$11,961.72*

* Subject to change

REVISED: 6/2017